Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C
OMB No. 0651-002 Tab settings = 102739849	SONLY U.S. Patent and Trad
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leocor, Inc. 5-4-54	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>AngioDynamics, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other_Asset Purchase Agreement	Street Address: 603 Queensbury Avenue
	City: QueensburyState: NY_Zip: 128
05/04/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,769,814,</u> 5,643,278, 6,004,339
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invo
Name:Richard T. Redano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Duane Morris LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:Suite 3150	04-1679
City:_HoustonState:_ ^{TX} _Zip:_ ⁷⁷⁰²⁷	•
DO NOT USE	
9. Signature.	
Richard T. Redano	od TRang 05/04/200
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be people doubt	sheet, attachments, and documents:
COUPER 00000022 041673 5769014 Commissioner or Patents & Tr	equired cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments
CLUUPER OUDDIDEE 041679 5769814 Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington,	

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENTS

.

WHEREAS: Leocor, Inc. Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801 United States (a Delaware corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns the following United States patents:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
5,769,814	06/23/1998
5,643,278	07/01/1997
6,004,339	12/21/1999

WHEREAS: AngioDynamics, Inc. 603 Queensbury Avenue Queensbury, New York, 12804 United States (a Delaware corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said United States patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.

HOU\23494.1

05/04/2004 TUE 12:45 [TX/RX N0 5503] 2002 PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0080 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

• • .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set hand and seal this 4/th day of May _____, 2004.

Leocor, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Mez

Eamonn Hobbs President

HOU\23494.1

TOTAL P.03

05/04/2004 TUE 12:45 [TX/RX NO 5503] 2003 PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 05/04/2004